



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.9868 of 2023

Gouri Shankar Mishra

....

Petitioner

Mr. V. Mohapatra, Advocate

-versus-

***Shri Jagannath Temple
Managing Committee,
Puri and Others***

....

Opposite Parties

None

**CORAM:
JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY**

**ORDER
04.09.2025**

Order No.

- 02.** 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.
2. None appeared for the Opp. Parties in spite of revised call. However, in order to provide another opportunity, list this matter in the week commencing 22.09.2025.
3. Necessary counter affidavit be filed in the meantime.

**(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge**