



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No. 9868 of 2023

Gouri Shankar Mishra

.....

Petitioner

Mr. A.K. Mohapatra, Advocate

-versus-

Shri Jagannath Temple

.....

Opposite Parties

Managing Committee, Puri &

Mr. A.C. Swain, Advocate

Ors.

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

02.12.2025

Order No. 04

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the Parties.
3. Written notes of submission along with date chart filed by the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner as well as learned counsel appearing for the Opp. Parties in Court be kept in record. Copies of the same are interchanged in between the Parties.
4. As requested, list this matter in the week commencing 19th January, 2026.

(BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY)

Judge

Sneha